
2020 MSHSL Section 3A Girls 
Worthington     Oct. 15, 2020 
Due to Covid 19 race was run in waves of 3 or 4 teams at a time. 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Luverne                  40    5    6    8   10   11   29   32  20:13.4  0:54.1 
  2 McC/Fulda                49    1    2    3   21   22   23   26  19:44.9  3:20.8 
  3 Canby-Minneo            112    4    7   13   19   69   74   86  21:02.7  4:59.5 
  4 Bold/Blhs               168   16   18   25   54   55   61   87  22:12.3  2:26.2 
  5 Windom                  171    9   14   44   51   53   67   78  22:08.5  2:55.5 
  6 Redwood Vall            172   20   24   34   45   49   84   90  22:18.1  1:50.3 
  7 Springfield/            178   12   15   31   40   80   92   94  22:07.6  3:36.9 
  8 Swmc/Edgerto            200   33   38   39   43   47   63   70  22:35.5  0:53.1 
  9 Pipestone               217   17   35   41   60   64   79   83  22:39.1  2:38.2 
 10 Wabasso                 237   27   28   48   66   68   81   95  23:00.6  1:48.7 
 11 Mt. Lake Are            251   36   42   56   58   59   73   76  23:06.5  1:13.2 
 12 Lqpv/Db                 274   37   46   57   62   72   82   85  23:17.4  1:37.3 
 13 Tracy-Milroy            327   30   52   75   77   93   96  105  23:47.4  3:06.0 
 14 Adrian                  407   50   65   91   97  104            25:09.4  4:41.4 
 15 Russel-Tyler            479   71   98  101  102  107            26:44.5  4:47.8 
 16 Heron Lake-O            491   88   89   99  106  109  112  113  26:54.9  4:19.5 
 17 Yellow Medic            532  100  103  108  110  111            28:59.9  3:59.7 
 
Incomplete Teams: Ortonville, Maccray-Rcw, Central Mn C, Lakeview, Jackson Coun 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
1. Luverne 
    5  Nelson Tenley            19:43.0   
    6  DeBates Jenna            19:46.7   
    8  Ver Steeg Brooklynn      20:25.5   
   10  Feit Regan               20:34.6   
   11  Wagner Elizabeth         20:37.1   
   29  Bloemendaal Kayla        22:07.0   
   32  Lais Tiana               22:09.1   
Total Time = 1:41:06.9     Total Places = 40 
 
2. McC/Fulda 
    1  Ashley Overgaauw         18:20.6   
    2  Amanda Overgaauw         18:20.8   
    3  Morgan Gehl              18:44.4   
   21  Josie Harms              21:37.3   
   22  Victoria Pierson         21:41.3   
   23  Brylei Schreier          21:43.5   
   26  Megan Bakke              21:56.2   
Total Time = 1:38:44.4     Total Places = 49 
 
3. Canby-Minneo 
    4  Grace Drietz             18:54.0   
    7  Braelyn Merritt          20:17.6   
   13  Claire Stoks             20:48.8   
   19  McKenzie Ruether         21:19.3   
   69  Natalie Stoks            23:53.5   
   74  Hannah Fadness           24:03.2   
   86  Lillie Wollum            24:36.7   
Total Time = 1:45:13.2     Total Places = 112 
 
4. Bold/Blhs 
   16  Kristi Kottke            21:02.7   
   18  Rachel Kottke            21:11.6   
   25  Victoria Garcia          21:51.6   
   54  Kenna Henriksen          23:26.6   
   55  Maleia Ryberg            23:28.9   



   61  Bella Oldre              23:37.0   
   87  Jess Novotny             24:38.1   
Total Time = 1:51:01.4     Total Places = 168 
 
5. Windom 
    9  Kaylee Walklin           20:28.2   
   14  Gracie Bucher            20:49.7   
   44  Jadyn Wormstadt          22:40.3   
   51  Haidyn Sammons           23:20.5   
   53  Charlotte Nauman         23:23.7   
   67  Mikalah Konz             23:48.4   
   78  Hadley Sammons           24:13.3   
Total Time = 1:50:42.4     Total Places = 171 
 
6. Redwood Vall 
   20  Catherine Buffie         21:25.8   
   24  Payton Schueller         21:48.1   
   34  McKenna Flinn            22:17.1   
   45  Aubree Hicks             22:43.1   
   49  Ellie Nelson             23:16.1   
   84  Rachel Huhnerkoch        24:28.9   
   90  Lizzie Guggisberg        24:50.2   
Total Time = 1:51:30.2     Total Places = 172 
 
7. Springfield/ 
   12  Lilly McCone             20:41.4   
   15  Emmie McCone             21:01.8   
   31  Skyla Dauer              22:09.0   
   40  Ellie Tonn               22:27.5   
   80  Violet Hovland           24:18.3   
   92  Abby Groebner            24:56.7   
   94  Helen O'Callahan         25:30.2   
Total Time = 1:50:38.0     Total Places = 178 
 
8. Swmc/Edgerto 
   33  Ella Veldkamp            22:15.8   
   38  Tabi Van Essen           22:25.5   
   39  Mikayla Johnson          22:26.8   
   43  Maddie Fick              22:40.2   
   47  Mara Fick                23:08.8   
   63  Kinsie Nelson            23:42.3   
   70  Sydney Van Essen         23:56.3   
Total Time = 1:52:57.1     Total Places = 200 
 
9. Pipestone 
   17  Taylor Post              21:04.8   
   35  Alyvia Fruechte          22:20.0   
   41  Naomi Wallace            22:30.6   
   60  Jori Strasser            23:37.0   
   64  Brooklyn Goelz           23:42.9   
   79  Kelly Pape               24:15.2   
   83  Hope Wallace             24:24.9   
Total Time = 1:53:15.3     Total Places = 217 
 
10. Wabasso 
   27  Sarah Franta             22:03.5   
   28  Halle Hunerkoch          22:03.7   
   48  Natasha Doubler          23:15.2   
   66  Madeline Hanna           23:48.3   
   68  Addison Jensen           23:52.2   
   81  Allison Parker           24:19.6   
   95  Jocelyn Jenniges         25:33.3   
Total Time = 1:55:02.9     Total Places = 237 
 
11. Mt. Lake Are 



   36  Anika Fast               22:22.2   
   42  Riley Schroeder          22:33.5   
   56  Kate Janzen              23:29.0   
   58  Lydia Rete               23:32.1   
   59  Jacey Klassen            23:35.3   
   73  Annika Brinkman          24:01.5   
   76  Sara Quiring             24:05.1   
Total Time = 1:55:32.1     Total Places = 251 
 
12. Lqpv/Db 
   37  Taylor Shelstad          22:23.2   
   46  Anika Fernholz           22:54.5   
   57  Alex Stitt               23:29.7   
   62  Josie Shurb              23:39.1   
   72  Mya Conroy               24:00.4   
   82  Kendall Johnson          24:20.3   
   85  Rachael Lund             24:36.3   
Total Time = 1:56:26.9     Total Places = 274 
 
13. Tracy-Milroy 
   30  Jordan Munson            22:07.7   
   52  Marin Knott              23:23.6   
   75  Madison Timmerman        24:04.1   
   77  Annaka Hook              24:07.5   
   93  Mallorie Hicks           25:13.7   
   96  Lauren Verlinde          25:45.2   
  105  Caitlyn Devereaux        28:36.7   
Total Time = 1:58:56.6     Total Places = 327 
 
14. Adrian 
   50  Heitkamp Hiltyn          23:20.0   
   65  Taya Elias               23:43.5   
   91  Hunter Penning           24:50.8   
   97  Gracia Elias             25:51.1   
  104  Isabel Thier             28:01.4   
Total Time = 2:05:46.8     Total Places = 407 
 
15. Russel-Tyler 
   71  Autumn LeBrune           23:57.6   
   98  Faith Thomsen            25:57.3   
  101  Clara Pagel              27:17.2   
  102  Tatum Hess               27:44.7   
  107  Kate Cowell              28:45.4   
Total Time = 2:13:42.2     Total Places = 479 
 
16. Heron Lake-O 
   88  Renae Salentiny          24:49.7   
   89  MacKenzie Ehlers         24:49.9   
   99  Skylar Fisher            27:06.4   
  106  Brooklyn Fisher          28:39.2   
  109  Taylor Fisher            29:09.2   
  112  Arianna Stearns          33:22.6   
  113  Arianna Stearns                    
Total Time = 2:14:34.4     Total Places = 491 
 
17. Yellow Medic 
  100  Sanjana Pullan           27:12.1   
  103  Anjali Pullan            27:57.6   
  108  Brylea Ruff-Mulligan     29:04.1   
  110  Izabella Anderson        29:33.6   
  111  Violet Anderson          31:11.8   
Total Time = 2:24:59.2     Total Places = 532 
 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          



    1     1  Ashley Overgaauw         18:20.6    McC/Fulda             
    2     2  Amanda Overgaauw         18:20.8    McC/Fulda             
    3     3  Morgan Gehl              18:44.4    McC/Fulda             
    4     4  Grace Drietz             18:54.0    Canby-Minneo          
    5     5  Nelson Tenley            19:43.0    Luverne               
    6     6  DeBates Jenna            19:46.7    Luverne               
    7     7  Braelyn Merritt          20:17.6    Canby-Minneo          
    8     8  Ver Steeg Brooklynn      20:25.5    Luverne               
    9     9  Kaylee Walklin           20:28.2    Windom                
   10        Brooklyn Conrad          20:29.8    Ortonville            
   11    10  Feit Regan               20:34.6    Luverne               
   12    11  Wagner Elizabeth         20:37.1    Luverne               
   13    12  Lilly McCone             20:41.4    Springfield/          
   14    13  Claire Stoks             20:48.8    Canby-Minneo          
   15    14  Gracie Bucher            20:49.7    Windom                
   16    15  Emmie McCone             21:01.8    Springfield/          
   17    16  Kristi Kottke            21:02.7    Bold/Blhs             
   18    17  Taylor Post              21:04.8    Pipestone             
   19    18  Rachel Kottke            21:11.6    Bold/Blhs             
   20    19  McKenzie Ruether         21:19.3    Canby-Minneo          
   21    20  Catherine Buffie         21:25.8    Redwood Vall          
   22    21  Josie Harms              21:37.3    McC/Fulda             
   23        Kori Bristle             21:40.2    Maccray-Rcw           
   24    22  Victoria Pierson         21:41.3    McC/Fulda             
   25        Sidney Duininck          21:43.4    Central Mn C          
   26    23  Brylei Schreier          21:43.5    McC/Fulda             
   27    24  Payton Schueller         21:48.1    Redwood Vall          
   28        Sadie Vlaminck           21:49.5    Lakeview              
   29    25  Victoria Garcia          21:51.6    Bold/Blhs             
   30    26  Megan Bakke              21:56.2    McC/Fulda             
   31        Olivia Anderson          21:56.3    Jackson Coun          
   32    27  Sarah Franta             22:03.5    Wabasso               
   33    28  Halle Hunerkoch          22:03.7    Wabasso               
   34    29  Bloemendaal Kayla        22:07.0    Luverne               
   35    30  Jordan Munson            22:07.7    Tracy-Milroy          
   36    31  Skyla Dauer              22:09.0    Springfield/          
   37    32  Lais Tiana               22:09.1    Luverne               
   38    33  Ella Veldkamp            22:15.8    Swmc/Edgerto          
   39    34  McKenna Flinn            22:17.1    Redwood Vall          
   40        Elese Paplow             22:19.7    Jackson Coun          
   41    35  Alyvia Fruechte          22:20.0    Pipestone             
   42    36  Anika Fast               22:22.2    Mt. Lake Are          
   43    37  Taylor Shelstad          22:23.2    Lqpv/Db               
   44    38  Tabi Van Essen           22:25.5    Swmc/Edgerto          
   45    39  Mikayla Johnson          22:26.8    Swmc/Edgerto          
   46    40  Ellie Tonn               22:27.5    Springfield/          
   47    41  Naomi Wallace            22:30.6    Pipestone             
   48    42  Riley Schroeder          22:33.5    Mt. Lake Are          
   49    43  Maddie Fick              22:40.2    Swmc/Edgerto          
   50    44  Jadyn Wormstadt          22:40.3    Windom                
   51    45  Aubree Hicks             22:43.1    Redwood Vall          
   52        Elly Anderson            22:50.6    Ortonville            
   53    46  Anika Fernholz           22:54.5    Lqpv/Db               
   54    47  Mara Fick                23:08.8    Swmc/Edgerto          
   55    48  Natasha Doubler          23:15.2    Wabasso               
   56    49  Ellie Nelson             23:16.1    Redwood Vall          
   57    50  Heitkamp Hiltyn          23:20.0    Adrian                
   58    51  Haidyn Sammons           23:20.5    Windom                
   59    52  Marin Knott              23:23.6    Tracy-Milroy          
   60    53  Charlotte Nauman         23:23.7    Windom                
   61    54  Kenna Henriksen          23:26.6    Bold/Blhs             
   62    55  Maleia Ryberg            23:28.9    Bold/Blhs             
   63    56  Kate Janzen              23:29.0    Mt. Lake Are          
   64    57  Alex Stitt               23:29.7    Lqpv/Db               
   65    58  Lydia Rete               23:32.1    Mt. Lake Are          



   66    59  Jacey Klassen            23:35.3    Mt. Lake Are          
   67    60  Jori Strasser            23:37.0    Pipestone             
   68    61  Bella Oldre              23:37.0    Bold/Blhs             
   69    62  Josie Shurb              23:39.1    Lqpv/Db               
   70    63  Kinsie Nelson            23:42.3    Swmc/Edgerto          
   71    64  Brooklyn Goelz           23:42.9    Pipestone             
   72    65  Taya Elias               23:43.5    Adrian                
   73        Brielle Janssen          23:43.7    Maccray-Rcw           
   74    66  Madeline Hanna           23:48.3    Wabasso               
   75    67  Mikalah Konz             23:48.4    Windom                
   76    68  Addison Jensen           23:52.2    Wabasso               
   77    69  Natalie Stoks            23:53.5    Canby-Minneo          
   78    70  Sydney Van Essen         23:56.3    Swmc/Edgerto          
   79    71  Autumn LeBrune           23:57.6    Russel-Tyler          
   80        Rylie Cother             23:58.3    Jackson Coun          
   81    72  Mya Conroy               24:00.4    Lqpv/Db               
   82    73  Annika Brinkman          24:01.5    Mt. Lake Are          
   83    74  Hannah Fadness           24:03.2    Canby-Minneo          
   84    75  Madison Timmerman        24:04.1    Tracy-Milroy          
   85    76  Sara Quiring             24:05.1    Mt. Lake Are          
   86    77  Annaka Hook              24:07.5    Tracy-Milroy          
   87    78  Hadley Sammons           24:13.3    Windom                
   88    79  Kelly Pape               24:15.2    Pipestone             
   89    80  Violet Hovland           24:18.3    Springfield/          
   90    81  Allison Parker           24:19.6    Wabasso               
   91    82  Kendall Johnson          24:20.3    Lqpv/Db               
   92    83  Hope Wallace             24:24.9    Pipestone             
   93    84  Rachel Huhnerkoch        24:28.9    Redwood Vall          
   94    85  Rachael Lund             24:36.3    Lqpv/Db               
   95    86  Lillie Wollum            24:36.7    Canby-Minneo          
   96    87  Jess Novotny             24:38.1    Bold/Blhs             
   97    88  Renae Salentiny          24:49.7    Heron Lake-O          
   98    89  MacKenzie Ehlers         24:49.9    Heron Lake-O          
   99    90  Lizzie Guggisberg        24:50.2    Redwood Vall          
  100    91  Hunter Penning           24:50.8    Adrian                
  101    92  Abby Groebner            24:56.7    Springfield/          
  102    93  Mallorie Hicks           25:13.7    Tracy-Milroy          
  103        Ella Keinitz             25:15.2    Maccray-Rcw           
  104    94  Helen O'Callahan         25:30.2    Springfield/          
  105    95  Jocelyn Jenniges         25:33.3    Wabasso               
  106    96  Lauren Verlinde          25:45.2    Tracy-Milroy          
  107    97  Gracia Elias             25:51.1    Adrian                
  108    98  Faith Thomsen            25:57.3    Russel-Tyler          
  109        Brynn Lozinski           26:08.4    Maccray-Rcw           
  110        Faith Louwagie           26:16.7    Lakeview              
  111        Savannah Louwagie        26:57.6    Lakeview              
  112    99  Skylar Fisher            27:06.4    Heron Lake-O          
  113   100  Sanjana Pullan           27:12.1    Yellow Medic          
  114   101  Clara Pagel              27:17.2    Russel-Tyler          
  115   102  Tatum Hess               27:44.7    Russel-Tyler          
  116   103  Anjali Pullan            27:57.6    Yellow Medic          
  117   104  Isabel Thier             28:01.4    Adrian                
  118   105  Caitlyn Devereaux        28:36.7    Tracy-Milroy          
  119   106  Brooklyn Fisher          28:39.2    Heron Lake-O          
  120        Astrid Olsem             28:42.2    Jackson Coun          
  121   107  Kate Cowell              28:45.4    Russel-Tyler          
  122   108  Brylea Ruff-Mulligan     29:04.1    Yellow Medic          
  123   109  Taylor Fisher            29:09.2    Heron Lake-O          
  124        Lucee Olson              29:21.9    Lakeview              
  125   110  Izabella Anderson        29:33.6    Yellow Medic          
  126   111  Violet Anderson          31:11.8    Yellow Medic          
  127   112  Arianna Stearns          33:22.6    Heron Lake-O          
  128   113  Arianna Stearns                     Heron Lake-O          
 


